

(Please type in triplicate)

FISCAL NOTE

Prepared in regard to:

(List bill or resolution and number, if available, or subject)

Amendment to: Senate Bill 2217 (2ND Engrossment Attached)

(List bill or resolution and number)

Requested by: \_\_\_\_\_ Date of receipt: March 27, 1981

In the following space note the fiscal effect in dollars of the legislative proposal:

Narrative:

If the Second Engrossment of Senate Bill 2217 is enacted as amended in House Journal page 2136 the Homestead Credit would need an additional appropriation of \$2,050,000.

Cost To  
State General Fund  
in 1981-83 Biennium

(Proposed Homestead Credit) Total cost of Senate Bill 2217 =	\$7,240,000
(Current Homestead Credit) Executive Budget Proposal HB 1004 =	\$5,190,000
Net Cost of Senate Bill 2217	\$2,050,000

Fiscal Effect:

<u>1981-82</u>		<u>1982-83</u>		<u>Total Biennium</u>	
<u>Special Funds</u>	<u>General Fund</u>	<u>Special Funds</u>	<u>General Fund</u>	<u>Special Funds</u>	<u>General Fund</u>
	-\$1,000,000		-\$1,050,000		-\$2,050,000

Signed



Typed Name C.W. Cudworth



Date Prepared: March 27, 1981

Department Tax

If additional space is needed, attach a supplementary sheet.

This document paid for with State funds

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2217

On page 1 of the reengrossed bill, line 16, delete the word "eleven"  
and insert in lieu thereof the word "ten"

On page 2 of the reengrossed bill, line 2, delete the word "six" and  
insert in lieu thereof the word "five"

On page 2 of the reengrossed bill, line 6, delete the word "six"  
and insert in lieu thereof the word "five"

On page 2 of the reengrossed bill, line 8, delete the word "seven"  
and insert in lieu thereof the word "six"

On page 2 of the reengrossed bill, line 13, delete the word "seven"  
and insert in lieu thereof the word "six"

On page 2 of the reengrossed bill, line 15, delete the word "eight"  
and insert in lieu thereof the word "seven"

On page 2 of the reengrossed bill, line 20, delete the word "eight"  
and insert in lieu thereof the word "seven"

On page 2 of the reengrossed bill, line 22, delete the word "nine"  
and insert in lieu thereof the word "eight"

On page 2 of the reengrossed bill, line 27, delete the word "nine"  
and insert in lieu thereof the word "eight"

On page 2 of the reengrossed bill, line 29, delete the word "eleven"  
and insert in lieu thereof the word "ten"

On page 3 of the reengrossed bill, line 9, delete the word "eleven"  
and insert in lieu thereof the word "ten"

On page 3 of the reengrossed bill, line 17, delete the word "eleven"  
and insert in lieu thereof the word "ten"

And renumber the lines and pages accordingly